

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19453/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in WP No.2469/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NEW REVIERA COOP.HNG.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19451-19452 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and
permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Girish Pikle, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day for final
hearing after four weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|